Account Property, plant and equipment  Right-of-use assets Intangible assets  Total non–current assets Total assets  Current liabilities  Payables  Due to related party, net Promissory note - related party Borrowings  Lease liability Contract
liability Deferred income Provisions  Total current liabilities  CRL  Twin Ridge Capital Acquisition Corp.  After the actual redemptions by Twin Ridge shareholders in connection with the Extension Meeting held on March 6, 2023  As of 30 June
2023  (unaudited  (Historical) AUD  19,582  14,677  6,430  8,239  22,173  - 378  USD  130  -  -  - 120  -  -  As of 30 June 2023 (unaudited)  US GAAP IFRS IFRS  (Historical) Adjustments (Historical)  AUD AUD AUD  197 197  - -  - -  - -  -
-  181 181  - -  - -  Notes  Scenario 1:  Scenario 2:  Scenario 3:  Scenario 4:  Assuming no redemptions  Assuming 80% Redemptions  Assuming 90% Redemptions  Assuming Maximum
Redemptions  Transaction  Transaction  Transaction  Transaction  Accounting  Accounting  Accounting  Accounting  Adjustments Notes Pro Forma  Adjustments Notes Pro Forma  Adjustments Notes Pro Forma  Adjustments Notes Pro
Forma  (1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  AUD AUD  AUD AUD  AUD
AUD  AUD AUD  99,214 1A 131,673  99,214 1A 99,932  99,214 1A 66,196  99,214 1A 32,459  -  (31,741) 1A.1  (65,478) 1A.2  (99,214) 1A.3  (8,797) 1C  (8,797) 1C  (8,797) 1C  (8,797) 1C  (14,976)
1C  (14,976) 1C  (14,976) 1C  (14,976) 1C  (20,422) 1D  (20,422) 1D  (20,422) 1D  (20,422) 1D  7,554 1K  7,554 1K  7,554 1K  7,554 1K  49,321 1L  49,321 1L  49,321 1L  49,321 1L  (7,554) 1K 59,913  (7,554) 1K 59,913  (7,554) 1K 59,913  (7,554)
1K 59,913  52,790 1L  52,790 1L  52,790 1L  52,790 1L  - 6,430  - 6,430  - 6,430  - 6,430  - 8,239  - 8,239  - 8,239  - 8,239  - 22,173  - 22,173  - 22,173  - 22,173  - 181  - 181  - 181  - 181  - 378  - 378  - 378  - 378  - -  - -  - -  -
-  71,479  250  378 - 378  157,130  228,987  125,389  197,246  91,653  163,510  57,916  129,773  -  65,779  99,214 99,214  (99,214)  1A  -  (99,214)  1A  -  (99,214)  1A  -  (99,214)  1A  -  62,638  -  -
-  -  62,638  -  62,638  -  62,638  -  62,638  7,446  -  - -  -  7,446  -  7,446  -  7,446  -  7,446  16,774  -  - -  -  16,774  -  16,774  -  16,774  -  16,774  86,858  65,779  99,214 -
99,214  (99,214)  86,858  (99,214)  86,858  (99,214)  86,858  (99,214)  86,858  158,337  66,029  99,592 - 99,592  57,916  315,845  26,175  284,104  (7,561)  250,368  (41,298)  216,631  15,474  5,832  8,797
8,797  (8,797)  1C  15,474  (8,797)  1C  15,474  (8,797)  1C  15,474  (8,797)  1C  15,474  -  1  2 2  -  2  -  2  -  2  -  2  -  640  965 965  -  965  -  965  -  965  -  965  13,829  -  -
-  8,794  1L  22,623  8,794  1L  22,623  8,794  1L  22,623  10,113  1L  23,942  645  -  - -  -  645  -  645  -  645  -  645  748  -
-  -  748  -  748  -  748  -  748  1,919  -  - -  -  1,919  -  1,919  -  1,919  -  1,919  12,957  -  -
-  (9,458)  1D  3,499  (9,458)  1D  3,499  (9,458)  1D  3,499  (9,458)  1D  3,499  45,572  6,473  9,764 - 9,764  (9,461)  45,875  (9,461)  45,875  (9,461)  45,875  (8,143)  47,194

 Non–current liabilities  Borrowings  Lease liability Contract liability Deferred
income Provisions Warrant liabilities  Deferred underwriting discount Total non-current liabilities Total Liabilities  Commitment  Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption, 6,000,053 shares at redemption value  Stockholders’
Equity  Twin Ridge  Preference shares, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued and outstanding  Class A ordinary shares, $0.0001 par  value; 500,000,000 shares authorized; none shares issued and outstanding (excluding
6,000,053 shares subject to possible redemption at March 31, 2023 )  Class B ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized; 5,327,203 shares issued and outstanding  MergeCo common